%q/

City of Richmond .
Urban Development Division Report to Committee
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To: Planning Committee Date: November 20, 2001

From: Joe Erceg File: 8060 - 20 - 7309
Manager, Development Applications Rz Of- 185672

Re: Single-Family Lot Size Policy for an area located between Westminster A vef: Ho4$-00

Highway, Lynas Lane, Granville Avenue, and No. 2 Road in a portion of
Section 12-4-7

Application by Westmark Developments Ltd. for a Rezoning at 5640 Walton
Road from Single-Family Housing District, Subdivision Area E (R1/E) to Single-
Family Housing District, Subdivision Area K (R1/K) and Single-Family Housing
District, Subdivision Area B (R1/B)

Staff Recommendations

1) That the following recommendations be forwarded to Public Hearing:

a) That Lot Size Policy 5419 adopted by Council on November 27, 1989 in
Section 12-4-7 be rescinded; and

b) That the following Single-Family Lot Size Policy be adopted:

That properties within the area bounded by Westminster Highway, Lynas Lane,
Granville Avenue, and No. 2 Road in a portion of Section 12-4-7 be permitted to
rezone in accordance with the provisions of Single-Family Housing District,
Subdivision Area B (R1/B) with the exception of the southerly portion of 5640
Walton Road (north of Garrison Court) which is permitted to rezone in
accordance with the provisions of Single-Family Housing District, Subdivision
Area K (R1/K) in Zoning and Development Bylaw No. 5300, and that this policy
(shown on Attachment 1 to the report dated November 20, 2001, from the
Manager, Development Applications) be used to determine the disposition of
future single-family rezoning applications in this area, for a period of not less
than five years, unless amended according to Bylaw No. 5300.

2) That Bylaw No. 7309, for the rezoning of the southerly portion of 5640 Walton Road
from "Single-Family Housing District, Subdivision Area E (R1/E)" to "Single-Family
Housing District, Subdivision Area K (R1/K)" and "Single-Family Housing District,
Subdivision Area B (R1/B)", be introduced and given first reading.

W Sl

Joe Erceg
Manager, Development Applications
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November 20, 2001 -2- RZ 01-185672
Section 12-4-7

Staff Report
Origin

Westmark Developments Ltd. has applied to rezone the southerly portion of 5640 Walton Road
(Attachment 2) from Single-Family Housing District, Subdivision Area E (R1/E) to Single-
Family Housing District, Subdivision Area B (R1/B) and Single-Family Housing District,
Subdivision Area K (R1/K) for the purpose of creating three single-family lots. The application
was amended from an earlier application which sought a rezoning for four single family lots
under the R1/K zone.

Reference: Minimum Lot Widths and Areas

Subdivision Minimum Lot Minimum Lot
Area Width Area
A 9m  (29.527 ft.) | 270m" (2,906 ft?)
K 10m_ (32.808 ft.) | 315m* (3,390 ft?)
B 12m__ (39.370ft.) | 360m* (3,875 ft2)
E 18m  (59.055ft) | 550m° (5,920 ft?)

A portion of the application is contrary to the existing Lot Size Policy in effect since 1989
(Policy # 5419) (Attachment 3) which permits subdivision as per R1/B.

In September, Council directed staff to consider the subject application in conjunction with a
Single-Family Lot Size Study for a larger area. The study area includes the area between
Westminster Highway, Lynas Lane, Granville Avenue, and No. 2 Road in a portion of
Section 12-4-7 as shown on Attachment 1.

The rezoning report for the subject application is appended to this policy report.
Findings of Fact

Study Area Boundary

The study area boundary includes the general neighbourhood surrounding those lots with
development potential. The properties along No. 2 Road and Westminster Highway are not
included as the Arterial Road Redevelopment Policy and the Lane Policy provide policy
direction. There are two distinct smaller neighbourhoods within the study area which are defined
by their separate vehicular access: those lots along Walton and Dover and those lots along
Garrison and the southern portion of Lynas Lane.

Public Information Meeting

A Public Information Meeting was held at Thompson Community Centre on October 16", 2001
at which approximately 40 people attended. Staff from the City reviewed the Lot Size Policy
process and the previous Lot Size Study in the neighbourhood. A representative of the applicant
reviewed the proposal. Staff from the BC Assessment Authority were in attendance to respond
to questions about property values.
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November 20, 2001 -3- RZ 01-185672
Section 12-4-7

Survey Results

There are a number of lots in the neighbourhood that would have redevelopment potential under
R1/K or R1/A zoning. Therefore the survey was designed to present redevelopment options to
the neighbourhood. A copy of the survey is attached (Attachment 4).

A total of 52 surveys were received from the 220 households of the study area (24% response
rate). The following chart summarizes the responses.

OPTIONS ' # %
Responses | Responses
Option 1 — Status Quo (R1/B) 41 79%
Option 2 — Road Only (R1/K on 5640 Walton Road only) 6 11.5%
Option 3 — Some Change (R1/K) 5 9.5%
Option 4 — Most Change (R1/A) 0 0%
Total 52 100%

The survey results indicate that a large propoftion of survey respondents prefer to keep things the
way they are now rather than permitting some smaller lots in the neighbourhood or four smaller
lots on the site of the rezoning application. Due to the privacy rights of the survey respondents it

is not possible to provide a map of the survey responses however, the results are geographically
spread throughout the entire study area.

Staff Comments

From a transportation planning perspective, the design of the Garrison Court subdivision fully
recognized the intent to finish the road with the development of 5640 Walton Road. Therefore,
staff supports any option that would facilitate the completion of the road.

Analysis

The Urban Development Division recognizes the desire of the neighbourhood to maintain the
existing lot sizes and is presenting the following two options for Council consideration.

Option 1: Retain the status quo.

With the status quo option, subdivision would only be permitted in the study area as per the
existing R1/B policy. Forty-one of the 52 respondents (79%) preferred this option. Under this
option, seven of the 220 lots in this study area (3%) would be large enough to subdivide without
consolidation. The subject property could be subdivided into two lots under this option and the
City would require the road as part of the subdivision.
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November 20, 2001 -4- RZ 01-185672
Section 12-4-7

The applicant has indicated that he would not pursue this option due to the costs involved in
completing the road which staff estimate at $30,000. Therefore, it is unlikely that Garrison Court

would be completed any time in the near future (and in the worst case, a new house could be
built where the road is to be located).

Option 2: Recommended Option - Permit subdivision as per Single-Family Housing
District, Subdivision Area B (R1/B) for all of the study area except the
southern portion of the subject lot where Single-Family Housing District,
Subdivision Area K (R1/K) would be permitted

Under Option 2, subdivision would be permitted as per Single-Family Housing District,
Subdivision Area B (R1/B) for the majority of the study area except on the southern portion of
the subject lot where Single-Family Housing District, Subdivision Area K (R1/K) would be

permitted (Attachment 1). Under this option the subject property would be subdivided into three
lots.

This is a compromise option that was developed after the wishes of the neighbourhood became
apparent. The applicant amended his earlier application in order to bring the proposal more in
line with the neighbourhoods wishes. The applicant has also offered to register design covenants
on title to reassure the neighbourhood that the homes would be of good quality.

Under this option the resulting lot widths after subdivision remain consistent with others on
Walton and Garrison. The average lot width on Garrison is approximately 13 m (42.6 ft.)while
the two new lots would be approximately 10 m (32.8 ft.) in width. The key advantage of this
option is that Garrison Court would finally be completed, as has always been the intent of the

City.
Financial Impact

None.

Conclusions

1. The Urban Development Division has completed a study to determine future
single-family lot sizes in Section 12-4-7.
2. Staff are recommending that a policy be adopted that would retain the existing R1/B

policy for the majority of the study area except for a small area which would have an
R1/K designation that would permit subdivision to two lots and the completion of
Garrison Court.

3. The attached report deals with the rezoning application in the study area.

b

Jenny Beran, MCIP
Planner, Urban Development

JMB:sk
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November 20, 2001 -6- RZ 01-185672
Section 12-4-7

Staff Report
Origin ,
Westmark Developments Ltd. has applied to rezone the southerly portion of subject property located at
5640 Walton Road in the study area from Single-Family Housing District, Subdivision Area E (R1/E) to

Single-Family Housing District, Subdivision Area B (R1/B) and Single-Family Housing District,
Subdivision Area K (R1/K) for the purpose of creating three single-family lots.

Reference: Minimum Lot Widths and Areas

Subdivision Area Minimum Lot Width Minimum Lot Area
A 9m  (29.527 ft.) 270m* (2,906 ft°)
K 10m  (32.808 ft.) 315m*° (3,390 ft*)
B 12m  (39.370ft.) 360m° (3,875 ft°)
E 18m  (59.055 ft.) 550m* (5,920 ft)

Findings of Fact

ITEM EXISTING PROPOSED
Owner & Applicant Westmark Developments Ltd. | No change
Site Size one lot —2115 m? (22,766 ft*) | three lots, road, no-build lot
Land Uses Single Family No change
OCP Designation Neighbourhood Residential No change
702 Policy Designation R1/B R1/B & R1/K
Zoning RI1/E R1/B & R1/K

The subject lot straddles two different neighbourhoods: the northern portion of the lot fronts Walton
Road and the southern portion of the lot is part of the Garrison Court subdivision. In general, the area is
a mix of older and newer homes on small and medium size lots.

Staff Comments

Transportation

From a transportation planning perspective, the design of the Garrison Court subdivision fully
recognized the intent to finish the road with the development of 5640 Walton Road. Therefore, staff
supports any option that would facilitate the completion of the road.

Engineering
Prior to final reading of rezoning the developer must:
1. Dedicate the 17 m completion of Garrison Court, tying both sides together.

2. Place a "No-Build" covenant on the small lot remaining on the south side of the new road
dedication; and

3. Enter into the City's standard Servicing Agreement for design and construction of this missing
piece of Garrison Court. All works are at the developer's sole cost. It would be expected that the
two proposed new lots north of Garrison Court and two future lots (after consolidation) south of
Garrison Court would be "pre-serviced" at this time.
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November 20, 2001 -6- RZ 01-185672

Section 12-4-7
Analysis

Staff supports the subject application because it is consistent with the recommended 702 policy for the
larger area which is discussed in the attached report.

Financial Impact
None.

Conclusions

1. The proposal is to rezone one large lot to Single-Family Housing District, Subdivision Area B
(R1/B) and Single-Family Housing District, Subdivision Area K (R1/K) for the purpose of
creating three single-family lots.

2. The Urban Development Division supports the subject application because it is consistent with
the 702 policy for the area recommended in the attached policy report.

%Ww

Jenny Beran, MCIP
Planner, Urban Development

JMB:sk

There are requirements to be dealt with prior to final adoption:

1. Dedicate the 17 m completion of Garrison Court, tying both sides together.
2. Place a "No-Build" covenant on the small lot remaining on the south side of the new road dedication; and
3. Enter into the City's standard Servicing Agreement for design and construction of this missing piece of

Garrison Road. All works are at the developer's sole cost. It would be expected that the two proposed

new lots north of Garrison Court and two future lots (after consolidation) south of Garrison Court would
be "pre-serviced" at this time.
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ATTACHMENT 1

(9}

City of Richmond Policy Manual

—

Page 1 of 2 Adopted by Council: POLICY
File Ref: 4045-00 SINGLE-FAMILY LOT SIZE POLICY IN QUARTER-SECTION 12-4-7
POLICY 5419:

The following policy establishes lot sizes in a portion of Section 12-4-7, generally bounded by
No. 2 Road, Westminster Highway, Granville Avenue and Lynas Lane as shown on the

attached map:

That properties within the area bounded by Westminster Highway, Lynas Lane, Granville

Avenue,

and No. 2 Road in a portion of Section 12-4-7 be permitted to rezone in

accordance with the provisions of Single-Family Housing District, Subdivision Area B
(R1/B) with the exception of the southerly portion of 5640 Walton Road (north of
Garrison Court) which is permitted to rezone in accordance with the provisions of
Single-Family Housing District, Subdivision Area K (R1/K) in Zoning and Development
Bylaw No. 56300, and that this policy be used to determine the disposition of future
single-family rezoning applications in this area, for a period of not less than five years,
unless amended according to Bylaw No. 5300.
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ATTACHMENT 3

ﬁ City of Richmond Policy Manual

Page 1 of 2 Adopted by Council: November 27, 1989

File Ref: 4045-00

POLICY 5419:

The following policy establishes lot sizes’in a portion of Section 12-4-7, generally bounded bS/
No. 2 Road, Westminster Highway, Granville Avenue and Lynas Lane:

That properties generally bounded by No. 2 Road, Westminster Highway, Granville
Avenue and Lynas Lane, in a portion of Section 12-4-7, be permitted to subdivide in
accordance with the provisions of Single-Family Housing District (R1/B) in Zoning and
Development Bylaw 5300, provided any new lots with frontage on No. 2 Road or
Westminster Highway be accessed via a lane or intemal road; if a lane or internal road
access is not feasible for arterial road lots, then these lots will be restricted to
Single-Family Housing District (R1/E), and that this policy, as shown on the
accompanying plan, be used to determine the disposition of future rezoning applications
in this area, for a period of not less than five years, unless changed by the amending
procedures contained in the Zoning and Development Bylaw.
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ATTACHMENT 4

City of Richmond
A\ 6911 No. 3 Road :
f!’\“_'.’ Rxchmo:d BC V6Y 21 Lot _Slze St_Udy Survey
525> (604) 276-4000 Policy Planning Department

: Contact (604) 276-4212 Fax (604) 276-4052

To ensure that your response is valid, please fill in the following:

Name: Address in Study Area:

0O Property Owner or  [J Resident

Please choose one of the following options by placing an “X” in one of the following boxes.

[ Option 1 0 Option 2 [ Option 3 [J Option 4

S R || W
————1WESTMINSTER HWY —
OPTION 1 - Status Quo Eﬁt E= = R
. — 1 Lk I
All lots in the area are currently B - i ‘r\\
permitted fo rezone to R1/B. ] —] —Y
(12 m or 39.4 ft. wide lots). l - E'_:E:g: an_
e =
; : «!B Q_[ [ ;_—— "—%___‘
Properties that may be able to E zwm'*""““ o E——
rezone under this option. 2l ] ”E: —
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2.0% of lots could rezone under . ! | l — —
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OPTION 2 - Road Only

Permit only the lot that is the subject
of the application to subdivide to R1/K

in order to permit the road to go through.

(10 mor 32.3 ft. wide lots).

Propertics that may be able to
rezone under this option.

2.0% of lots could rezone under
Option 2.

OPTION 3 - Some Change

Permit all lots in the area to subdivide
to R1/K.
(10 m or 32.8 ft. wide lots).

Properties that may be able to
to subdivide under this option.

18% of lots couid rezone under
Option 3.
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| - ‘H_.____//
OPTION 4 - Most Change i

Permit all lots in the area to subdivide to R1/A
(9 mor 29.£ ft. wide iots).

L
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B Properties that may be able to
subdivide under this option.
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28% of lots could rezone under
Option 4.

R

| i

Al

~.

—
2
w

~WALTON RD:

1]

l:n;»l;as‘un"‘:" -
(T -
H

GARRISON RD

\ . |

! N T
~—T r

N/
|

R2

. ©R2
!ﬁ‘ RS ‘

L L
+

== GRANVILLE AVE ' “——-—-—
nENEEEnnE

-

The results of this survey will be used by City staff and Council to determine the appropriate lot sizes
for the study area. All responses are confidential.

Thank you for taking the time to complete the survey. Please return the completed survey (using the
enclosed postage paid envelope) by October 31, 2001 or fax to Jenny Beran at (604) 276-4052.

Please contact Jenny Beran, Planner, at (604) 276-4212 if you have any questions regarding the survey.

For Translation Assistance: M TERPX&FRYE vt ¥ nigere feet w9 food
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November 22, 2001 Original Mailed
City of Richmond Te7AL S /94’66
6911 No. 3 Road - .,
Richmond, BC
V6Y 2C1
Attention Jenny Beran, Planner, Urban Development 7S PBNNING - Dt?. 4/31
Faxed to |Jrban Development Division, Fax # (604) 276-4177 ke (1?2 ol - 185672 )
Gentlemen: éLé Mo, | 8Cc0 - 20 - 7309

File: RZ 01-185672, Section 12-4-7

In response to your letter dated October 26, 2001, informing us of the results of the Single-
Family Lot Size Study in section 12-4-7, we as property owners and/or residents are opposing
“Option 2 — reconfirm the existing R1/B Lot Size Policy (39.37 ft wide lots) for the whole
neighbourhood except on the southern portion of the subject lot where R1/K (32.8 ft wide lots)

would be permitted. Under this option, the subject lot would be able to subdivide into three lots.
This option is presented as a compromise in order to complete the road.”

Currently, all our existing properties on Garrison Court is zoned R1/B (39.37 wide lots) -
there are about 40 properties being affected. If sub-division of the southern portion into R1K
(2 smaller lots with 32.8 ft. wide frontage) is permitted and such properties sold, it would
definitely affect the market value of our properties on Garrison Court. Why is the city
“compromising” for the benefit of this developer at the expense of all existing property owners?

Why is the city discriminating the southern portion of the subject lot by allowing
subdivision into 2 smaller lots (of 32.8 ft wide) facing Garrison Court, and not for the north

side facing Walton Road? We are certain that if subdivision into two 32.8 fi. wide lots facing

Walton Road is permitted, all the existing property owners on Walton Road will be protesting,
Jjust like us.

Option 1 of reconfirming R1/B (39.37 ft. wide lots), which allows subject lot to sub-divide into 2
lots is acceptable to us, because it is in line with existing Lot Size Policy. In addition, some of us
do not want the road to be completed.

Please respond to all of us.

Sincerely,

Signed by property owners on Garrison Court (see pages attached).
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File: RZ 01-185672, Section 12-4-7

List of Property Owners opposing “Option 2” subdivision into 3 lots (resulting in two smaller 32.8 ft.
wide lots facing Garrison Court.) In addition, those opposing Garrison Court road completion,

5631 Garrison Road

Aaron Fan

(604) 232-100

6111 Garrison Court | Min Sing Lam (604) 271-6138
6115 Garrison Court | Cindy & Danny | (604) 271-0321 4 V

Tong )
6120 Garrison Court | Sandra Tay (604) 241-2587

bv\

6128 Ganison Court | Richard W.S. Lok | (604) 274-7643 iy)/ [\/,A\E {,&’{L/ VS v L—gs[ ¢
6131 Ganison Court | Wei-Chuang (604) 277-8695 Y/ Z/ W . a

Chen ?Bﬂ w Véé{ oy 24 é’bp‘_
6135 Garrison Court | Amy Chow (604) 277-5697 J - /;2_‘7{/'
6151 Ganison Court | Albert Wong (604) 241-4813. |~ = e I %
6155 Gartison Court | Che Keung Kwok | (604) 271-7689 — _

o Yt | L
6160 Ganison Court | Thomas Ng (604) 214-9610 \ } i
hean 10 :.‘:',‘('\»AZW ; '\/}}1

6171 Garrison Count | Pauline & Philip | (604) 272-0234 e : /Qa*f

Fung _ = 7 2N, b
6175 Garrison Court | Chi Shing Tso (604) 275-8982 S s g{( { Q

VRN TR W et STV

6180 Garrison Court | Amelia Lee (604) 241-0399 o

1,/4/,1/.’431’\/53 "'-5’:" LT \t{p V

6188 Garison Court | Mrs. Mak (604) 241-3853 é y 4 A m} /Z
A }* b A
6191 Garrison Court | Thomas Lee (604) 275-3988 .
AC
6195 Garrison Court | Wu Hsu Yueh (604) 241-0138 ML\_/J ' LC\J’ M
Wu hsu YUEH - X0 Wik CHIV CrunG
6200 Ganison Court | Gian Sihota (604) 271-5305 |, . : . a2
}\el Cwﬂf Fold e fwéf,;-/g Lt
6211 Ganison Court | Joan & Irving (604) 277-7909 ] Q‘ v L
TTEANTS Auerbach \%\/
6215 Garrison Court | Jenny Pan & (604) 657-8790
Gordon Chan
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File: RZ 01-185672, Section 12-4-7

List of Property Owners opposing “Option 2" subdivision into 3 lots (resulting in two smaller 32.8 ft.
wide lots facing Garrison Court.) In addition, those opposing Garrison Court road completion.

'6'2'80 ‘Gaﬂ,‘iS(‘)r‘;CO:lil:I"itn

Kam v Poon .

G _ Oatyges
\ A (Gom
6251 Garrison Court V) AMRE Kivl | 09Duaig-qeq l A)%U L\)E 2; .
6271 Garrison Court (604) p o
NG WNAL v/aN 37/-£000] fonajada /c,w', A
6291 Garrison Court | Peter L Choi (604) - e \ Z’ )0
0 / ) -
: : e / N _/;/Z [Mv
Fprsestd— ]
6266 Garrison Court | Paul A Pinkhasik | (604) xS A,
Zine 2199525 Fiw fiec
6311 Garrison Court Gheeﬂg—F—La— [ (600)227-9525 ¢ Che) & oA
Cheestnyg Jutas J YC/]%
6331 Gamrison Court | Ping K Wong (604) /]/ ( .
L Z A
6351 Garrison Court | Kin Y Lo (604) T 2 LT A
\‘\\,.,\ ?\", f’ ‘«.5\‘!!'\\ i 4 L
6371 Garrison Court | Chien-Pai Yu | (604) o AR P P
TEANAA T > 7 / bz 2ty
6391 Garrison Count | Amir P Sumar (604)
V4|5 my
6480 Garrison Court | Chi H Yim (604)
6460 Garrison Court | Chi-Wai Chan (604) )
N\ . L
6440 Garrison Court | Brian Graham (604) | iﬁ ‘ 70 . éf
DMITqquy | me ML—\
6420 Garrison Court | Hans W Wong (604) L AT T
| i | (nato
. . ST L o S )
6411 Garrison Court | Carol Quinn (604) RN NI
31 Garrison Court | Giovanda Samy | (604) 70 / J ]
Y e '
6451 Garrison Court | Salimkhan J 604 e
o R i [ =
6471 Garrison Court | Kwok S Wong (604) y /
Nty Leng hag iy Jn;‘_,g ;
6491 Garrison Court | Kwan S Lui (604) A 4 ./ 7
S%% AL
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From: ion 12-4-7 Residents, Richmond, B
Date: December 3, 2001

TO: Members of the City Council, Richmond, B.C.
Mayor Malcolm Brodie
Clir. Bill McNulty (Chair)
Cilr. Lyn Greenhill (Vice Chair)
Clir. Linda Barnes
Clir. Sue Halsey-Brandt
Clir. Harold Steves
Clir. Kiichi Kumagai
Clir. Evelina Halsey-Brandt
Clir.Rob Howard

RE: Proposed rezoning as per file RZ 01-185672

Dear Members of the City Council.

We turn to you as our elected representatives, as we fear that we may not be
represented fairly by the Urban Development Division with respect to proposed
zoning changes in our neighborhood. A developer has submitted a rezoning
application for smaller lots. The neighborhood strongly opposes the proposed
changes, as can be clearly seen from the results of the survey conducted by the
Urban Development Division. Yet, the Urban Development Division is proposing a
“compromise” which would contradict the wishes of a strong majority of the

residents, as clearly shown by the survey. A copy of the survey is attached for your
reference.

We, your constituents, are asking you to reconfirm the existing zoning, R1/B lot size
(12M or 39.37 ft wide lots) for our whole neighbourhood. You are our elected
representatives and we look to you to represent our wishes in maintaining the
integrity of our neighborhood.

Thanic you for your support.
Yours: truly,

Residents of section 12, 4-7
{sigratures attached)
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City of Richmond
6911 No.3 Road. Richmond. BC V6Y 2CI
Telephone (604) 276-4000
www citvrichmond.be.ca
October 26, 2001 Urban Development Division

File: RZ01-185672 Fax: (604) 2764177

Section 12-4-7

Dear Property Owner and/or Resident:
Re: Results of the Single—Family Lot Size Study in Section 12-4-7

In October 2001 you and your neighbours participated in a study to determine the future size of single-
family lots in your area shown on the attached map. As part of the study process, the Urban Development
Division held a Public Information Meeting on October 16™ and distributed surveys. The purpose of this
letter is to review the results of the study and to inform you of the options that the Urban Development
Division will be forwarding for consideration to Council.

The results of the October 2001 survey are indicated in the following chart. A total of 52 surveys were
received from the 220 households of the study area (24% response rate).

Summary — Survey Responses

OPTIONS # Responses | % Responses
Option | — Status Quo (R1/B) (12m or 39.37 ft wide lots) 41 79%
Option 2 - Road Only (R1/K on 5640 Walton Road only) (10mor 32.8 ft 6 11.5%
wide lots) a

tion 3 — Some Change (R1/K) (10m or 32.8 ft wide lots) 5 9.5%
Option 4 — Most Change (R1/A) (9m or 29.5 ft wide lots) 0 0%
Total 52 100%

The survey results indicate that a large proportion of survey respondents prefer to keep things the way

they are now rather than permitting some smaller lots in the neighbourhood or four smaller lots on the site
of the rezoning application.

The Urbap Development Division recognizes the desire of the neighbourhood to maintain the existing lot
sizes and is presenting the following two options for Council consideration.

Option | — Reconfirm the existing R1/B Lot Size Policy (12m or 39.37 ft wide lots) for the whole
neighbourhood. Under this option the subject lot could subdivide into two lots and it is unlikely that the

road would be completed.
L
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-2- = &% RZ01-185672
: ~""Section 12-4-7

Option 2 — Reconfirm the existing R1/B Lot Size Policy (12m or 39.37 ft wide lots) for the whole
neightourhood except on the southern portion of the subject lot where R1/K (10m or 32.8 ft wide lots)
would be permitted. Under this option the subject lot would be able to subdivide into three lots. This
option is presented as a compromise in order to complete the road.

Council will determine the final Lot Size Policy and the dispositien of the subject rezoning application at
Planning Committee which is tentatively planned on December 4" at 4pm in the Anderson Room at
Richmond City Hall. A copy of the staff report is available the Friday prior to the meeting. After the
recormnendation is reviewed by the Planning Committee it will be reviewed by Council and then at
Public Hearing. You are welcome to attend any of these meetings, however, the Planning Committee
meeting and the Public Hearing are the preferred venues for public presentations. You will also be
notified by mail of the Public Hearing date.

If you have any questions or require further information, call me at 276-4212.
Yours iruly,

’W

c

enny Beran, MCIP
Planner, Urban Development

JMB:cas
Enc. (1): Map
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|
I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton|
Road, and the area it will affect (File '”01*1'5672___).""! would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remaln the

Addre;;: . Signature:
630 Boucssa coz//zj
Ricktiond RC. VIE Sk o

1 oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

same,_

Address: Signature:
6211 pSouchavrd Couwrt ‘
Richmond B8 C v7C Sn8 ﬁmw& @/7
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I oppose the proposed re‘zonln ivisio “Westmark l i
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Developiments Ltd. of the property located: at 5y640 Walton
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e o 9 R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
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1 oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark

iton
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 We

Ro:d, a'nd the area it will affect (Flle #R201-185872). X wo:l':d
like the current zoning R1/8B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

same.
i : ure:
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o £

1 oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (Flle #R201-185672). I would

like the current zoning R1/8B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
same.

Adz;es: .
y IS B?“@Hﬂﬂ_b &MT’
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Signature:
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I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmar
Deveeropments Ltd. of the property located at 5649 Waiton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R'z ) _-;85622). I.would
like the current zoning R1/8B (39.4 ft wideé lots) to remain the

same.

Address: Signature: -
SE20 HOLT AUL Harvas B wwolj\wvw

RiZhHmouD, 6.C.

I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Develcpments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remaln the
same.

Address;: 5/;50 /(/DL{ /}\/5’ Signature: /g%\
RichonwDd B 7

v7lc JC8

I opiose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
same.

Address: 577« stz7 Ak, Signature:

Ko sstond 2
vie SZP /f
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1 oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I-would
like the current zoning R1/8 (39.4 ft wide lots) to remaln the

Address:
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same:
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1 oppose the proposed rezonlng subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Waiton
Road, and the area it will affect (Flle #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

i) A
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5693 Holf Ave
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1 oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westma

Developments Ltd. of the property located st 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (Flle #R201-185672). I would
jike the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

 same. ~
Address: . Signature:
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1 oppuse the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developrpents Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Waiton
Road, ang the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the ¢urrent zoning R1/B (39.4 fit wide lots) to remalin the
 same.
Address;;
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1 oppose the proposed rexoning subdivision by Westmark
Develcpments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 <Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). Iwould
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
same. -

Addr?§i7/' Lo o oA Signa%é -
o liad £ < P
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I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road. and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

same,.
Address: Signature:

5660 Walron Fload ,Jm /@{”"

1 oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Deviiopments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
same,.

Address: Signature:
- ~
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Developments Litd. of the property locate
Road. and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672).“I would

like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
same.

Address: Signature: ~ -
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///
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I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like 1he current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
same..

Address: Signature:
5708 WALToA Roa] Foan L |
Ricumone B.C. o L (A—u._oe(
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I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like thie current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
same.

Address: - Signature-
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1 oppose the proposed rexzoning subdivision by Westmark
Deviiopments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Wailton
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I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Waiton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #RZOI‘?IBSG?Z).'"fwoyld

like tt e current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide iots) to remain the
same.

Address: - Signature:

620> GARRISer Cowue 7 A;\Mh

1 opgose the proposed rexoning subdivision by Westmark
Devel>pments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (Flle #R201-185672). X would
like tlie current zoning R1/8 (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
same, )
Address:

Ll6 ) Gorricon Count

Pichpond . R ¢ y7C 552

Signature:

FROM @ LIS FAMILY FHOME MO, UCT. 83 2091 911341 P1
I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Roac, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

Samu,
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I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property locatéd at 5640" Walton
Road. and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

same. .
dd : ) . Si :
Aééf;fs; S orrison @(lr"' i

R'\Ct\mo'\ﬂl . 'gsc_
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TOTAL P.91

I opprse the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Develcpments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remalin the
same. )

Addres;: - Signature:
(Atvrif . &< /

I opjose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remaln the
same,

Addre:s: - Signatyre:
62s) BAresons (oupi &J
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Address:
160 Carans Court

Signature:
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Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road. and the area it will affect (File #R20%-185672). 1 would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 R wide lots) to remalin the
same.

Address: - Signature:

L5060 Kpralt Aane

I oppose the proposed rexoning subdivision by Westmark @

1 oppirse the | proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Develcpments |Ltd. of the property located at. 5640 Walton
Road, and the 3rea it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
same.

Addres:: Signature:
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I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (Flle #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/8B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
same.

Address Signature:

2550 Llall Are s

I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road. and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

same,
Address: /9 GARRIS oN CouRT Signature: gvg:u HSU . YdEH-TAG
Richmond B.cC A 5% At#s
viC $s2

1 oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Oevelopments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-1885672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
L SAMY;

Address: Si :
631 gaerisoN RD., | g

RickMoKD , B.C. VTC 2,(4'«/’--77#”’}
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I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area It will affect (Flle #8201-185672). I would
Ii:e the current zoning R1/B (39.4 it wide lots) to remaln the
 same.
Address:

T /
-Ié po gpc(.-ch,amo/ /}(.‘pél. .
Y Ny Az N e fL-’c/u)ttan/ . ’l.;,'! 7"7{/?1
. - i J |

\atd -«

Signature:
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1 oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at svuo Walton
Road, snd the area it will affect (Flle #R201-185672). I would

IsI::‘ he current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remaln the
<.

Address: 4., Ga%w 1 $#n) | Slgnatur /
CRT, Rretparond . B

vie $¢a J”’/

1 cppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I wguld
like: the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

"Address: - Signature:

KbE[ GARRISNRY. EWWM/_/ 5 .
BC . v7c 2A] | fﬂ\« ) @ Lisa
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1 oppuse the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, 1nd the ares it Will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
ke tho current zoning R1/8 (39.4 ft wide (5ts) to ren o, the

same. ;

Address:

e27. ﬁﬂ(lso,\/ ' c-oq,;/- Signature:

Rewiond R-C. %V7C$"H) W

I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Devciopments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Roacl, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
sam:.
Addroess: J - Signature:

6157 GARRISoN CouIR

RiCimMoND BC, J (4

V¢ 5s2 M‘q‘d

1 oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Deviiopments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/8 (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
game.
Address:

6/ 75 Géﬂkléo/d Gu&T

ot V[ -58Q

I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark

Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton

Road, and the ares It will affect (File #R201-185672). I would

2:; :he current zoning R1/8B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remaln the
' L4

Addi-ass:

é)l—) L Dover RO‘\:“
_Flhomens Bae Vie 3KG
v 7
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1 opyose the proposed rezonjng subdiviion bv___,@!;-br:
Devel>pments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Wa

Road, and the area it will affect '(File #R201-185672). I would
llke tlie current zoning R1/8B (39.4 ft wide iots) to remaln the

amMe. :
Address: - - Signature:

6/ 88 Aarrison cpT

Richnond B.L U']&_ 5< 2 %’1 AGZ: },7

1 opjose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (Flle #R201-185672). X would
like the current zoning R1/8B (39.4 it wide fots) to remaln the
same, L

Addre::s: Signature:

5‘52-3’-/@*47@1?_.—,%1\,- 4 . /(_/ Cﬁv\
/ifcé‘&/o_/ppf B O - ) g

1 oplose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark

Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would

like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 it wide lots) to remall the
same,

Address: .19 GARRTIS op/ Coury Signature: CFI?EE«J@‘,%
<ichmond 8.C

e B YD

1 oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark

Walton
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640

Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I :vo:l’:d
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

same. —
Address: .19 - GARRIS oN CourT Signature:  Chth-we?, (o

2ichmond B.C
vIiC §s2




Develo sments 1td. of the pro rty located at 5640 alton

Road, 4 nd the area It will affect (Pile #R2014835672) lk;_ d
e ln'!:gc

like the curre ' D
— » rent zoning R1/8 (39 4 ft wide lots) to rema

Address T

€i1of Dover ¥

I oppcse the proposed r.zonl%g subdivision by Westmarik

T
|
u‘*-. -— e S
- T
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I opposie the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Develor ments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, a1d the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remaln the
same.

Cor1 Doac AT L)

1 oppcse the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Develo sments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, : nd the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like th current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

same.

AZd;sdsgpﬂ &W @éz
Ao

b

like the current zoning R1/8
same.

I opprse the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Develcpments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would

(39.4 ft wide lots) to remaln the

Addres:::

S5l WALTN Kb

Signature: -




I oppcse the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark

Develo >ments Ltd. of the property located..at 36490 Malton

Road, and the area It will affect (Flie #R201-135672)-.-- I weounld

like the current zoning R1/8B (39.4 v wide 1oté) to remalin the

sSame.

Address : Signature: -
551l WAL 1% i

(Gt -

— . e —— e

I oppose the proposed rexoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at $640 Walilton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
_ Same.

Address: Signature:

g+v Walton QA (263"3 T P “'d/h"a .

I opprse the Proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Develocpments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton

\

same,
Address : Signature:

| g‘*' K‘_ el to Al LA ’C”/\Q - b= . ‘?i/p}bb_/?

Kk
I o se the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmar
Dev= roopments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 W.lto:
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I \N_OIII
like the current zoning R1/8B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the
| Same.
Address:

5511 WALTaN b |

Sighature: -

7 [ M) -

I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 it wide lots) to remain the

same.
Address o Signature:
é,/o Garna. i Cover Kwikn \So
/4.0——‘(— M L'7c-~"$2__. qu




Sam e. R ORP oy

Addiess: S €~y Pan Signature:

EnS GARRISON cour T
Kllﬁ*"l'bl\\’D‘ G cC
L VIC 552 19~

1 oppse the proposed rexoning subdivision by Westmark
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, und the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like tho current zoning R1/8 (39.4 it wide jots) to remaln the
same.

—_———

Address é/ 7 / GM/:IO/I Co ignature: V%
Lichnipral FC flﬂ%

/?C S

i k
1 oppoiie the proposed rexoning subdivision by Westmer
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, aivd the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). X wpuld
like the current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remaln the

same.

Address: ‘ Signature:
QL‘L(C> GCARR S v Co‘\)(\‘ri WJ

g

040




I oppose the Proposed rezoning subdivisign by Wown- ri
Develooments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 m

Road, 1nd the area it will affect (Flle #R201-165672). 1
like thu current zoning R1/8 (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

same.
Address

' , Signature:
SPBs0 Graviisms RA., ? /
Kichsor ol . 3 ¢

/

I oppcse the Proposed rezoning subdivision by Westmark
Develoyments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, 1 nd the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the: current zoning R1/B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

same.
Address ' Signature:

3 0% GARRS oW pon f| A % ] |
5‘ K(‘ C/{ﬂq@jg ..)ﬂ ) /1 L a’é(/\_‘j‘}m{_ﬁ—b

fToppcoe the 1
Proposed rezonin su
elo pments Led. or the propqrty |Nl'“°n by w

Road, snd the areas It will affect (Fiie #R201-
fike the current zoning R1/B (3;.4 ft :lzdcllolts) to

2120 GARR 1564/ i:
R'CH"L{()/(/;) BCRl‘/D7Cg/I7 /M

ivisi Westmark
I oppose the proposed rezoning subdivision by
Developments Ltd. of the property located at 5640 Walton
Road, and the area it will affect (File #R201-185672). I would
like the current zoning R1/8B (39.4 ft wide lots) to remain the

same.

Address: [ /35 G HRRISoA) Signature:

CoLRT Rickmond, g. ¢ )T
’ r, R \ JM - C, | (/A_ Jj

Vic ss2

———

A1



City of Richmond Bylaw 7309

Richmond Zoning and Development Bylaw 5300
Amendment Bylaw 7309 (RZ 01-185672)
5640 WALTON ROAD

The Coucil of the City of Richmond, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. Tae Zoning Map of the City of Richmond, which accompanies and forms part of
Richmond Zoning and Development Bylaw 5300, is amended by repealing the existing
zoning designation of the following area and by designating it SINGLE-FAMILY
E OUSING DISTRICT, SUBDIVISION AREA B (R1/B) AND SINGLE-FAMILY
B OUSING DISTRICT, SUBDIVISION AREA K (R1/K).

That area shown on “Schedule A attached to and forming part of Bylaw 7309”

2. This Bylaw may be cited as “Richmond Zoning and Development Bylaw 5300,
Amendment Bylaw 7309,
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